	s. CASE OWNER		CC 3/AIG1	1801 W/6,	HWP) LIKE		A 1
557	rveyor:	NAT	DOL_	ASSIGNMENT,	Date / Time	e Hix	
	e-assign / CCU	FTE			Registered in Merimen:	2/1/18	
-	ured Vehicle No	517	TATP	Claim No.	58771417	1464	2
Na Na	ane of Insured	thow ton	4 Hoe 7844	20003110	E		
	sured Tel No.	-	DOA: 37	Make / Mode Place of Acci	To the second se		
ls i	driver the owner	( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :	Tright House' at new any other	~		
11.	NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel	and the second second	(V/L:(E)/		ORT: (ES) NO : TP GIA RE lity : % Final ?	Yes / No	10
SH	10 8867	¥					
Te Li	SRS: (0) SP: d: dbiblity: MKS:	m Hi	RSRS: PSP: el: uability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		SRS: SP: d: ability: MKS:	
Dat	ie/ Time						
MX	4	BARISTA KRI		30/1-7-	STAGE Non-Reporting lit (1st): Non-Reporting lit (2nd)	DATE/I	мс
-11	٨	wool Gia,	SEM ON 181	to (the	Non-Reporting lit (Final): Notification lit (if non-pickup)		
100	£512	- OI GIA PUR			Call Ot After call for us Ot	sloslya -	3/C
		MUIBUNO.			Documentation Check List:	Handler Typ	ist
	sla e		O1. OW HIS		Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OI:		
	1-Tobus		WATER FORDS		Authorisation To Acr. Release Voucher:		
		TY CLAHUS	LEGITED TO	2 SALLIA	Final Repair Bill		
		TO OI.	MCD IABARA	" where caulin	Car Rental Invesion		
		10.01			Towing Invoice		=
		antitudo.	ALL GOOD IN	OLDER.	Medical Bill:		
		TO CLOSE			PIR:		
					Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD		
					Payment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMIN	ARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
CINAL DE L	TION	Data Primari	Cofee	NE.	Others:		
FINALIZAT Repair Cost:		Date/Time:	Confirm wi	10 S	Confirm by:	Call	1
	TLEMENT		Confirm with	ANCEROS	Email Cal	15-1111	
Final Liabilit	y: .	5 100 (Agt	ped / Assessed) BOLA S/N		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
	(C) (G)	55 1765.50			COID FRAME	<b>FUNDER</b>	-W)
Loss of Rent		OT-140 22		64.98	MADY BEN		
Loss of Use		SS 100.00 00			10/20/10	75	
Loss of Incor LOR only	LOU only	LOR + LOU	LOR+LO [T	ick only one]	14/11/11	H	
GIAALTA Se	arch.	PP-F 22			1) Chine community of the	Land Marting and Martin	die.
Medical: Disbursemen	ut:	ss —	gara Warra	Independent 5	Claim status: Normal/Re     Beport Format:	ecoPrivate Sett	16
Legal Cost	IL.	55 —	(e.g. 10w/	Independent )	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	50.00	5
Tetal:		ss Z.644.19	Global Sum SS:	2,640.00	1-140-121-1-1		
FINAL PAY	YMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal		
Payee 1:		ss 2.640.00	Name 1: COUNT	Oppostano	armaring 6	रह छा	2
Payee 2: (Str	ike if N.A.)	ss —	Name 2:	-			
Payee 3: (Str		ss —	Name 3:	_			

1.EF:

			 _
20.00	GNM	5	
the best of the	1.1.1.	6.	 A

Fro 47" Date	THE SUDSECTY -FEET 12 SEP 2012
Esternated Cost.	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle : Bus : Van - Lorry (Taxi / Prima Mover)
OD /TP/WS/TPRES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To I respect Vehicle No	Make. MERCEDES EZZOCDI :: 2143
at Workshop rus	Colour # HITE - 3 (Insured) Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 88 Put 3 3 = Paric (Insured Fitd / NI / NA
insig red	Eng-No:
Policy No.	CNO: WDD21200224680089
Clai ems hip.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured Excess	Steering (norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(C Nent's Record)	Brake: [Inorder.PJammed / Leaked / Burnt cr
Mak s of Veh	Modi: Nil / S/Rim ( STD A/Rim cr
	Tyre Size: F: 205/60 R16
(Palicy Condition)	R: 11
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF WESTLACE (F) BS (R)
Sal. or Market Value: X X	X Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R.Bal. 6 mm
GIA FR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm LBal 6 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.OA. 3/7/18 D.O.L 4/7/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CDEE LOYANG
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN Date: Person Contacted:	
Date / Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Duality Treatment treatment	Alg L/s
the same of the sa	30.00
Clours: 4	2,350.00 50%]
Danielenines   Inc. data la miss :	the second of th
Interine Fie Pass 107 : Prell, Report	Days Of Repair: 2
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Cate, Time, File Return to "	"anaconitor
Add	Fee: Site insc
David Format	Inter s 5 Feet
Report Format : Lump Sum / LB !: 3	Nestern 3
Lump dum rate at a	172/19/20
	77.2%



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18012	2246/Nub3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 05-07-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLJ 797P	Veh. Inspected	SHD 8867Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/07/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		500	neral Information	
	Accident Date		Inspection Date	04/07/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 03:07 2018 14:26

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO.: 305183052 ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1 Team: REGN NO. SHID8867Y MILEAGE STOMER CITYCAB PTE LTD MAKE: VMS MERCEDES BENZ 7010070 STOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE 08.07.2018 09:40 MODEL DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 E220CDI(E5) YR OF MANU. 12.09.2012 65551188 TARGET DATE L (R) (P) CHASSIS CODE WDD2120022A680089 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: SCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 03.07.2018 NATURE: 3P 03.07.2018

e/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ala- taxi Rear domage

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE tawledgement Slip Frit Pass Vo. Vehicle No.: SHD8867Y LARRY SHD8867Y ale No. te of Service Advisor Signature/Date

e returned to Service Reception upon collection

Name of Service Advisor

Onte

To be kept by Security Guard

http://odes.l. ? ...... or m.

### CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

· VEHICLE NO: SHD 8867Y

DATE 3/7/2018 11:30

ALG 1 "

MAKE

1/5

POA: 03.07.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	1 2
	Rear Bumper			S	1,510.00	1 500
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	1,150.00	2×1
	Rear Bumper Bracket Lower (LH/RH)		\$ 135.00	S	270.00	34
	Rear Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		S 125.00	S	250.00	²¥,
	Rear Bumper Retainer Mounting (LH/RH)		S 115.00	s	230.00	?×.
	SUB TOTAL			s	3,410.00	1
	LESS 20%			S	682.00	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,728.00	1
					-,-	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			s	50.00	Nett
	REVERSE SENSOT (not working)	1	अंग्रामेन्स	b	TACA-IT	1
	Labour Charge					
	Panel Beating			S	400.00	20
	Spray Painting Charge			S	250.00	23
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00	25
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120.00	-20
	TOTAL LABOUR	- Dy	K Auto Consultants hence Repairer of the following		820.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	-1	resurvey before/effer spray pa display damaged part(s) during	5	3,598.00	
	IA-a /VV		arts prices are subject to confirm and party survey is on a "Withou		fice" basis	
	NAZ LKK 4/7//8 1615	*1	illegal modification(s) is allow	1		
E14 1778	4/3//8 1617	*	applementary item(s) must be re publicat to final approval from in	durygy surtene	ed and e Company	
	100	- 1				
	43	1000	nowledged by Repairer enture:			
	2 D BYD	21	Transaction and the second			
	2 DAGS ARHU (Yell photo					
	WAN BEN BINGS					
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above ve	hicle. The final repair			
	quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a	motor Sm	newer appointed			1

# COMFORTDELGRO

ENGINEERING 305183052 Our Job Ref No . ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 5. Jul. 2018 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Ta NAZ Attn : Date of Accident: 3. Jul. 2018 Vehicle Reg No. ; SHD8867Y The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLJ797P AIG The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: \$1,650.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name Name Tel 6214 8316 Date 6546 8156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Item Amount Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid 3. Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun

. ...

Remarks:



VEHICLE NO.: SHD8867Y	TYPE OF CLAIM :	3P / AIG
-----------------------	-----------------	----------

MODEL : E220 (E5) SURVEYED BY : LKK / NAZ

JOB NO : 305183052 DATE : 5. Jul. 2018

### SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE	REMARKS
1	REVERSE SENSOR	1	\$388.00	
2				
3				
		TOTAL:		

-		10	
Ou	rк	et.	

CC18070058/ SHD8867Y /CL(st)

17-Jul-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 205 Eraddel Road Singapore 579701

ENGINEERING

COMFORTDELGRO

Singapore 508969

Workshops

Braddell

Simplippru 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore #09286

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sunge Kadut Way Singapore 728791

Singaponi 768732

### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD8867Y YOUR INSURED ON 03.07.18

**SLJ 797P** AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHD8867Y which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLJ 797P we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$	1,765.50
2	4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 167.80 per day	\$	671.20
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	S	-
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	-
	Sub Tota	: \$	2,444.19

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 perday \$ Total Claims: S

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

b) LTA search slip/s of : **SLJ 797P** 

SHD8867Y GIA / Police report/s of : c) d)

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( ) Witness statement/s

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Certificate of Insur (x) Rental Rate letter

8

pcs.

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

13 MARCH 2019

CHOW KONG HOE JEFFREY (ZHOU GUANGHAO) 31 PONGGOL TWENTY FOURTH AVENUE SINGAPORE 829497

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18012246/Nhb3

YOUR REF

: SLJ 797P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 797P AND SHD 8867Y ALONG TEMASEK AVENUE ON

03.07.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 8867Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHD 8867Y. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

· Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHD8867Y , SLJ797P

ON 03-Jul-18 09:40

ALONG

TEMASEK AVE X RAFFLES AVE

1 / We

OW CHIEN HAO (OU JI... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7516234J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD8867Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

03-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer

OW CHIEN HAO (OU JIANHAO)

Hirer NRIC

S7516234J

Signature:

h.

Address

331 SEMBAWANG CLOSE #12-365

750331

Contact No.

91837468

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,640.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 8867Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 03/07/2018 (date) along TEMASEK AVE X RAFFLES AVE (location) involving vehicle no/s SLJ 797P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 04/07/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 8867Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD 8867Y">SHD 8867Y</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 12 (day) of Mach (month) 2019 (year)

NAZ Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMPORTDELGAD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE SAMMA

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

### TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brushell Road Singapore 579701 Macrime - 65 6381 5390 Facurele + 65 6390 9763

Workshops

69 Loyang Drive Engapore 506569 34 Sendra Loop Engapore 7581160 363 Sin May Drive Engapore 578717 7 Sungel Kadul Way Engapore 728791 45 Pandan Road Singapore 608266 501 Vietus lisbalisat Palik A Bingscore 768720 DOMPANY HOG. NO.: 199506048W

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

SHENTON WAY CHAPTIS BUILD 079120

3225094

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91383693 12.07.2018

MAKE MERCEDES BENZ

JOB NO. 305183052

E220CDI(E5)

ODONETER READING

DATE OF REG 12.09.2012

Description: 3P 03.07.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Dump Sum Repair Ant Add GST 8

1,765,50

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 12. Repair Type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days CHEWBEELENG 12.07.2018 16:29:32

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGING

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHO No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18070058

Date: 12 July 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/07/2018 @ 09:40 hrs

ALONG

TEMASEK AVE X RAFFLES AVE

INVOLVING

SLJ797P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD8867Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to OW CHIEN HAO (OU JIANHAO) IC NO S7516234J a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$167.80 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

MILEAGE READING THAVELLED FROM TO		DOX ON		MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVE
1 04th0 21 1200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM		00000	
	0:000	MCC WENT	_	2	09/10	ι		
	01.01	Para IK		170	(700			
	91. 0.00			0			0	
								30.00
				-				

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLJ797P 03 Jul 2018 / 09:40:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case.	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Arti S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sto	itus	
Main	05 Jul 2018 Edit Reg	00:00				S\$1,	650.00 w Rpt	This Much ed	Pe	nding for : port Cancel Case	Survey
	Main	П	eference	Cla	m Det	alls	$\neg$	Document	s	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER D	ETAILS				_	[Created	by adjuster]	_		
insured:	Chow Ko	ng Hoe Jeffrey (	Chou Guanghao),	ID: \$773050	1G						
Main Claimant	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. R	eg. No.: 19950283	9G							
Vehicle Re No.:	9. SHD886	57Y		0	ate of	Loss:		8 09:00 - :59 s and <b>21</b> Days Fro	om LTA	Reg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	e: <b>TP</b> / 583	Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100493704 (Comprehensive)									
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SL3797P POLICY NO. D-18088937MFSH										
					xcess:						
Repairer:	The state of the s	Committee of the Commit	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	erakskin kirk mediani	metal barrierianism	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	the state of the s			
fandling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Qian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ess) - Tel: 65-1	5419-3	000	. [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-	(QI		
Claimant's	MS First	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	52222311							
Adjuster:	16/07/2		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [1	fandled	by M	luhammad	Nazril Bin Abdu	llah]	. [Final R	pt due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	IIA w	Composi	Case Mai
AIG_SG	(06/07/2018)	No OI GIA Rep	ort								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	sks <sup>3</sup>					/iew Ali :	Search Tasks C	Create N	lew Task	Complete
Due Dat	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handler	A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	C	reated On	Done
No results.											

### Claim Documents

\*SHD8867Y (5833240714SG)

[SLJ797P]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Jul 3 2018 9:00AM

[Chow Kong Hoe Jeffrey (Zhou Guanghao)]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page [V]	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	24/07/18 12:01	Accident Statement Fram:SC - Reg. Not SL3797P, Claimant: CHOW KONG HOE JEFFREY	0	Load HTM	
Ph	otos/Images		3 per i	page V	<b>S</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[H.Mar.	Thumbnail	-
1	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
2	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	50
5	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	1
В	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
10	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
11	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	52
12	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	09/07/18 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	09/07/18 18:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	09/07/18 18:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	50
17	09/07/18 18:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø
18	09/07/18 18:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
22	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
23	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
24	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
27	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
85	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>W</b>
29	09/07/18 18:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3

Lett	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per s	1 per page 🔻	
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
ومناتات	umentation	The state of the s	1 per i	1 per page 💟	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/07/18 17:24	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	05/07/18 17:24	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	09/07/18 11:40	Non reporting letter.	0	Load PDF	
4	13/03/19 11:19	OID DRIVING LICENCE STATUS	0	Load PDF	
5	13/03/19 11:43	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	15/03/19 12:21	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	15/03/19 12:21	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	15/03/19 12:21	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	15/03/19 12:21	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
10	15/03/19 12:21	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
11	15/03/19 12:21	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

	EVAD	è
NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURV	ETUR	٤

TEAM		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLJ79	7P (In	sd veh)			Mode	el:		MERC	ED	ES	-BEN	IZ E22	0 2.0
	SHD88	67Y (	TP veh)						(A)					
Date of Accident:	03/07/2	2018							1 200					
				_	_	_				_	_			
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X	] Yes		1	1 1	No	7						
Repair Estimate				: \$		4	,265.02							
Final Repair Cost				: \$			2,640.0	0						
Loss of Use				: \$					4.00 da	ays	at	\$50.	00 per	day
Rental (if any)				: \$				4	da	ays	3			
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$										
Others:				: \$										
				: \$										
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum	1)	: \$			2,640.0	0						
is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R		110000000000000000000000000000000000000		(#),	_	gree	YES ed Liabilit				%)	Sce	nario l	te Vo:
below)	egistere	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%)		A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	)	No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egistere tered Wo	orksho	rkshop: op: (%) d only for	chair	A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	)	No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egistere dered Wo	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only for	chair	A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	) not ap	No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	egistere dered Wo	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only for	chair	A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica ssed Liab	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	) not ap	No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction	egistere dered Wo	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only for	chair	A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica sed Liab and for	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	) not ap	No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	egistere dered Wo	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only for	chair	A B	gree BOLA 27_	Applica sed Liab sed Liab and for	ble: Ye	s/ Ne	ВС	%) DLA	(%	) not ap	No:

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18012246/NHB3Q2

Date:

15/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100493704

Claimant Vehicle SHD8867Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SLJ797P

Nature of Claim: Date of Loss: 03/07/2018

TP

Claim No: 5833240714SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SHD8867Y

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E220, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

65192431423332

888833 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

12/09/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) White

Chassis No: Odometer:

WDD2120022A680089

Engine Capacity:

2143 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	3	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,166.00	1,646.00	1,520.00	48.01
Miscellaneous Items	3	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		820.00	440.00	380.00	46.34
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,986.00	2,086.00	1,900.00	47.67
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,650.00		
	(S\$)	3,986.00	1,650.00	2,336.00	58.61
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	279.02	115.50	163.52	58.61
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,265.02	1,765.50	2,499.52	58.61
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$1)	67.80/day) (S\$)	671.20		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,644.19		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	2,640.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/07/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

04/07/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah

Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

Qty P	art No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR BUMPER	Cracked	1,510.00 FL	*1,510.00FL
1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	1,150.00 FL	*-FL
2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	270.00 FL	*-FL
2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	250.00 FL	*-FL
2		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	230.00 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Not Working	388.00 FS	*388.00 FS
chise pa	rt. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	3,848.00	1,948.00
				-1	1,540.00
		<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items</li> </ul>	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	682.00	302.00
1 1 2 2 1 1			*REAR BUMPER  *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT  *REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/RH)  *REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)  *REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (LH/RH)  *REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/RH) Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (LH/RH) Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT Necessary  *REVERSE SENSOR Not Working	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Not Necessary 1,150.00 FL *REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/RH) Not Necessary 270.00 FL *REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) Not Necessary 250.00 FL *REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (LH/RH) Not Necessary 230.00 FL *REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT Necessary 50.00 FS *REVERSE SENSOR Not Working 388.00 FS thise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListHemDisc

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	400.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	820.00	440.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >